15 LC 108 0020

House Resolution 138

By: Representatives Rogers of the 29th, Beskin of the 54th, Hawkins of the 27th, Dunahoo of the 30th, and Barr of the 103rd

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Commending Stephen Glasgow and Matt Watson; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Stephen Glasgow and Matt Watson graduated from the University of Virginia,
- 3 where they had been classmates; and
- 4 WHEREAS, these two men practiced law at Alston & Bird and Powell Goldstein before
- 5 starting their own company in March 2012, Country Club Prep, which has experienced great
- 6 success; and
- 7 WHEREAS, Country Club Prep is an online store dedicated to one-stop clothes shopping and
- 8 no delivery fees; and
- 9 WHEREAS, this store opened its first brick and mortar store on the University of Virginia
- 10 campus in August 2014; and
- 11 WHEREAS, Stephen Glasgow and Matt Watson strive to provide their customers with
- 12 excellent service, which has reaped the reward of a successful business; and
- 13 WHEREAS, Country Club Prep did \$300,000 in sales from March to December 2012 and
- saw a 600 percent increase in sales in 2013; and
- 15 WHEREAS, the projected revenue for 2014 was \$5.5 million, making it a valuable asset to
- 16 the economy.
- 17 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 18 the members of this body commend Stephen Glasgow and Matt Watson on the success of
- 19 their company, Country Club Prep.

15 LC 108 0020

20 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized

21 and directed to make appropriate copies of this resolution available for distribution to

22 Stephen Glasgow and Matt Watson.